
College 2024 Summer Calendar 
 

Academic Services Dates 
 

Date Event 
March 18, Monday Wake Forest Undergraduate 2024 Registration: March 18 - May 31. 

Online registration start times: seniors, 8:30am; juniors, 9:30am; 
sophomores, 10:30am; first years, 11:30am 

Session I 
May 29, Wednesday Classes begin Summer Session I and Full Summer 
May 31, Friday Last day for SSI drop or withdrawal with full refund, less deposit if 

applicable 
May 31, Friday Last day to add a SSI course 
June 1, Saturday Tuition Due for All Summer Classes 
June 3, Monday 75% tuition refund for SSI course drop a course or full withdrawal 
June 4, Tuesday 50% tuition refund for SSI course drop a course or full withdrawal 
June 4, Tuesday Last day for Full Summer course drop or withdrawal with full refund, less 

deposit if applicable 
June 5, Wednesday Last day to change from a letter grade to pass/fail in an approved SSI 

course 
June 5, Wednesday Last day for SSI drop or withdrawal with pro rata refund (25% of tuition). No 

refunds for tuition beyond this date. 
June 6, Thursday Last day to add a Full Summer class 
June 10, Monday Last day to drop a SSI class with no record (no refund) 
June 10, Monday Last day for 75% tuition refund for Full Summer course drop or full 

withdrawal 
June 11, Tuesday First day to drop a SSI course with a grade of "W" (no refund) 
June 13, Thursday Last day for 50% tuition refund for Full Summer course drop or full 

withdrawal 
June 18, Tuesday Last day for 25% tuition refund for Full Summer course drop or full 

withdrawal. No refunds for tuition beyond this date. 
June 18, Tuesday Last day to drop a SSI course with a grade of “W” (no refund) 
June 19, Wednesday Juneteenth Holiday, no classes 
June 21, Friday Last day to drop a Full Summer course with no record 
June 22, Saturday First day to drop a Full Summer course with a grade of “W” (no refund) 
June 26, Wednesday Deadline to revert back to letter grade from elected Pass/Fail for SSI 
June 28, Friday Last day to change from a letter grade to pass/fail in an approved Full 

Summer course 
July 1, Monday Classes end for Summer Session I 
July 2, Tuesday Final examination period for Summer Session I 
July 3, Wednesday Final examination period for Summer Session I 

Session II 
July 9, Tuesday All Summer Session I final grades due by noon 
July 9, Tuesday Classes begin Summer Session II 
July 11, Thursday Last day for SSII drop or withdrawal with full refund less deposit, if 

applicable 
July 11, Thursday Last day to add a SSII course 



July 12, Friday 75% tuition refund for SSII course drop or full withdrawal 
July 15, Monday 50% tuition refund for SSII course drop or full withdrawal 
July 16, Tuesday Last day to change from a letter grade to pass/fail in an approved SSII 

course 
July 16, Tuesday Last day for SSII withdrawal with pro rata refund (25% of tuition) No refunds 

for SSII tuition beyond this date. 
July 16, Tuesday Last day to drop a Full Summer course with a grade of "W" (no refund) 
July 19, Friday Last day to drop a SSII class with no record (no refund) 
July 20, Saturday First day to drop SSII with a grade of “W” (no refund) 
July 29, Monday Last day to drop SSII course with a grade of “W” (no refund) 
July 30, Tuesday Deadline to revert back to letter grade from elected Pass/Fail for Full 

Summer 
August 5, Monday Deadline to revert back to letter grade from elected Pass/Fail for SSII 
August 8, Thursday Classes end for SSII and Full Summer 
August 9, Friday Final examination period for SSII and Full Summer 
August 10, Saturday Final examination period for SSII and Full Summer 
August 15, Thursday All SSII and Full Summer final grades due by noon 



Summer 2024 Final Exam Schedules 
 
 

Summer Session 1 
Class Period Exam Time 

9:00-10:40am/9:00-11:15am July 2, 9:00am-12:00pm 

10:50am-12:30pm/11:30am-1:45pm July 2, 2:00-5:00pm 

12:40-2:20pm/2:00-4:15pm July 3, 9:00am-12:00pm 

2:30-4:10pm July 3, 2:00-5:00pm 
 
 
 
Summer Session 2 
Class Period Exam Time 

9:00-10:40am/9:00-11:15am August 9, 9:00am-12:00pm 

10:50am-12:30pm/11:30am-1:45pm  August 9, 2:00-5:00pm 

12:40-2:20pm/2:00-4:15pm August 10, 9:00am-12:00pm 

2:30-4:10pm August 10, 2:00-5:00pm 
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